

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 18-066**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPLICATION FOR THE 2018 SUMMER FOOD PROGRAM

**WHEREAS,** the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands have reviewed the material received from the State of New Jersey regarding the 2018 Summer Food Service Program; and

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands agree that the Borough's participation in the Summer Food Program will be of benefit to the Borough and its residents;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the Mayor, Borough Administrator, and Recreation Assistant are hereby authorized to make application to the State of New Jersey for the 2018 Summer Food Program in the anticipated amount of **\$15,090.40** 

## **MOTION** to approve R-18-066:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON		Χ	Χ			
D'ARRIGO			Χ			
RYAN			Χ			
O'NEIL	X		Х			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held March 21st 2018. WITNESS my hand this 22nd day of March 2018.

mue Dicolus

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk